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MHU RESOURCES (alphabetically)

Spring 2021

By email and appointment
Advising@mhu.edu

e General academic advising questions regarding

Academic h istrati
. . First Year Advising Advising in the Majors schedules ?nd reglstra’Flon

Advising Rvan Bell Joanna Pierce e Math, English and Foreign Language placement
~yantes ST testing information
Renfro 306 Cornwell 207
Ramsey Center for Appalachian Studies ) ) ) .

Renfro Library, bottom floor, access via outside entrance * Regional programmlr.\g and workshops, including
Appalachian Visitation by appointment annual Lunsford Festival

Studies & Events

Leila Weinstein, Coordinator Karen Paar, Archivist

lweinstein@mhu.edu
828.689.1115

kpaar@mbhu.edu
828.689.1262

e Home of the Southern Appalachian archives
e Link to Appalachian Studies minor information
e Scholarship opportunities

Weizenblatt Gallery
Moore Fine Arts, bottom floor (79 Cascade St.)

e Rotating guest and student artist exhibits

Art Gallery Mon .thru Fri 10am - 4pm o See gallery website for current exhibit info
Skip Rohde, Curator
Williamskip_rohde@mhu.edu 828.273.6476
wwy\l.MarsHlllLlons.com e MHU affiliated sports information
. Ammons Fieldhouse and Chambers Gym
Athletics i e Team contacts and schedules
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm e Athletic trainers and facilities
Josh Matthews jdmatthews@mhu.edu 828.689.1219
General Business: StudBenthl-;:cs;nts: e Billing questions
Billing & Blackwell, 2™ floor Bl ei ?l 106 e Information about setting up payment plans
Business Office Mon thru Fri9am - 4pm bbazéé’)vrihu.edu e Payments online (tuition, fees, fines, etc.) via
828.689.1100 828.689.1240 logging into MHU Self-Service
MHU Bookstore: Textbooks:
Bookstore & Day Hall, Bottom floor Cornwell Hall 103 « MHU apparel and souvenirs
. Mon thru Fri9am - 4pm Karla Chandler ) . . .
Textbooks Bookstore@mhu.edu kehandler@mhu.edu e Textbook pickup and return information, mailing
828.689.1248 828.689.1412
Student Life office, Wren Student Union 307 e Campus Activities Board
Campus Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm e Student Government Association (SGA)
Engagement & Kelsey Taylor Carson Murphy e Student Leadership opportunities
Leadership kelsey_taylor@mhu.edu Carson_murphy@mhu.edu | e Greek Life, Clubs and Student Organizations
828.689.1504 828.689.1481 e Other student activities
Cothran Center for Career Readiness, Day Hall 207
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm and by appointment e Career counseling and career planning
Career Services Career@mhu.edu 828.689.1735 * Résumé building and tips
- e Jobs and internship support
Jimmy Knight, Director e Click to access Handshake - Networking platform
jknight@mhu.edu 828.689.1122
Renfro Library 205
Mon thru Fri 8am-5pm and by appointment e General support for students
Center for StudentSuccess@mhu.edu e Action plans and workshops for academic success
. Lisa Wachtman Ryan Bell e First Year Mentors and First Year Connections
Student Success Renfro 205A Renfro 306 ¢ Understanding LionTrax Referrals (Early Alerts)

lwachtman@mhu.edu rbell@mhu.edu
828.689.1480 828.689.1381

e Supplemental Instruction

Counseling
Center

Nash Hall 109, Student Health Center
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm and by appointment
Counseling@mhu.edu 828.689.1196

Noreal Armstrong
Noreal_armstrong@mhu.edu

Phillip Brantley
Phillip_brantley@mhu.edu

¢ Individual and group counseling for various issues
¢ Screenings for Mental Health and Substance Abuse
o Referrals for additional services
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Pittman Cafeteria
Hilltop Café: Bottom floor of Day Hall
Lion’s Den: 2™ floor, Wren Student Union

Menus and hours of operation
Mean plan information and purchasing

Dining Services Hours vary by location, check MHU Dining website « Dietary restrictions information
Krisi Freshour, Director of Campus Dining * Healthy eating workshops and programming
Kristine.Freshour@compass-usa.com 828.689.1399
Nash Hall 108, Student Health Center . L .
Disability Mon thru Wed 8am - 5pm and by appointment * gccommodztljc?nsg.c:‘r .and Inquiries regarding
Services Judith Harris, Director ocumented disabilities

judith_harris@mhu.edu 828.689.1410

Individual counseling

Diversity, Equity

and Inclusion

Center for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion
Renfro Library 202
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm and by appointment

Jonathan McCoy, Director
Jonathan_mccoy@mhu.edu 828.689.1508

Cultural awareness workshops and programming
Student organizations support: BSA, ISA, LSA, PRISM
Link to RespectMHU program: mhu.edu/respectMHU
Link to Report a Bias Incident: mhu.edu/bias

Financial Aid
Office

Blackwell Hall, 1%t floor
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm and by appointment
FAO@mhu.edu 828.689.1147

Nichole Buckner, Director
nbuckner@mhu.edu 828.689.1103
Last Names A-J: Last Names K-Z:
Cassandra Buckner Tammy Woody
cbuckner@mhu.edu twoody@mhu.edu
828.689.1289 828.689.1288

Individual financial assistance appointments
Loans, Grants and Scholarship information
Assistance with filling out the FAFSA
Financial aid verification

Other paperwork

Fitness Center &

Pool

Wren Student Union, Bottom Floor
Mon thru Fri 6am - 2pm and 3pm-11pm
Sat & Sun 8am - 2pm and 3pm-9pm
fitnesscenter@mhu.edu 828.689.1446

Elle Grier, Pool Manager elle_grier@mhu.edu

Free weights

Workout machines, cardio equipment
Free to MHU students, faculty and staff
Open pool hours

Health Center

Nash Hall, bottom floor
ACCESS VIA LOWER OUTSIDE ENTRANCE
Mon thru Fri 8am - 4pm 828.689.1383

Stephanie Shelton, Resident Nurse
sshelton@mhu.edu 828.689.1243

Access to RN Monday through Friday

Access to physician on campus 5 hours a week
Health education

Health care referrals

COVID-19 Testing and Symptom reporting

Information

Technology (IT)

Wall 119
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm
helpdesk@mhu.edu 828.689.1444

Wireless and connectivity support
Technology and Laptop rentals
Password resets

Renfro Library, Lower Quad

Reference and research librarians eager to assist
Extensive holdings and Interlibrary Loan

i y Daily, H , check library’ i
Librar Open Daily Frgl;;sd\;i,;){ gzseésélggis s website e Study carrels, laptop borrow, group work space
T e Free printing and copying
Wren Student Union, bottom floor
Mailroom Mon thru Fri 9am - 3pm ¢ Student mailboxes

Katie Hohler, Manager
khohler@mhu.edu 828.689.1411

Incoming deliveries and packages

Math Center

Renfro Library, thru Mindspace (main entry & turn right)
Check Math Center website for hours and by appointment
mathcenter@mhu.edu
Kerri Jamerson, Director

The Math Center provides individual assistance with
assignments in various math courses.

MindSpace

Renfro Library, Main entry and turn right
Open Daily 24/7

Quiet study space with wireless access
Computers and printer
Free coffee / hot chocolate
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Recreation
Center/
Game Room

Wren Student Union, bottom floor
Kelsey Taylor, Supervisor
kelsey_taylor@mhu.edu 828.689.1504

Ping pong, billiards, foosball and air hockey
Outdoor adventure and gear rentals

Registrar

Blackwell Hall 200
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm
Registrar@mhu.edu 828.689.1151

Major, Minor, Certificate and Advisor adjustments
Academic FERPA waivers

Transfer credit evaluations

Visiting student permission requests

Transcript questions and requests

Enrollment verification

Veteran benefits certification

Religious Life

Bentley Fellowship Hall
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm and by appointment

Andrew Hoots,
Assistant Chaplain
ahoots@mhu.edu

828.689.1664

Stephanie McLeskey,
Chaplain
smcleskey@mhu.edu
828.689.1299

Crossroads—weekly services

Help finding a local church to attend
Pastoral confidential counseling
Mission/service trips and projects
MHU'’s Gospel Choir

Residence Life
and Housing

Student Life office, Wren Student Union 307
Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm
Residence-Life@mhu.edu 828.689.1253

Residence Hall questions/concerns
Housing contracts
Roommate contracts

Brian Daniel Kevin Trudell Residence Hall placement
Director Asst. Director Link to submit a Maintenance / Facility request
Wren Student Union 317A Safety education
Security and Security@mhu.edu Link to Register vehicles on campus

Campus Safety

828.689.1230 <-- 24/7 security hotline

Kevin West, Director

Parking concerns and tickets
On duty security officers

McConnell Hall 102

Tryouts for Cheerleading and Dance teams

Spirit / Cheer & ) . ; . .

D T Danielle Plimpton, Director World famous Bailey Mountain Cloggers

PDance Teams dplimpton@mhu.edu 828.689.1113 Meet Cosmo!

Wren Student Union 307 Student ID cards
. Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm Lost and Found
Student Life 828.689.1253 Student conduct and appeals
Sophie Poost, Assistant to the VP of Student Life General student information and assistance
Student Support Mon thru Fri 8am-5pm and by appointment Tutoring, advising and workshops
Services SSStrio@mhu.edu 828.689.1380 *Must meet federal eligibility criteria. Apply to

(TRiO Program)

Roderica Williams, Director

determine eligibility.

Nash Hall 202

Campus work applications

Student Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm . S .
. Link to campus job listings website
Employment Michael Foster, Student Work Manager Work-study information
Michaelfosterl@mhu.edu 828.689.1540
Southern Appalachian Repertory Theatre (SART)

www.sartplays.com Professional theatre productions

Theatre Box Office, Day Hall bottom floor Audition information
sart@mhu.edu 828.689.1232 Ticket purchasing
Sue Fair, MHU Liaison
Nash Hall 209

Title IX/ Mon thru Fri 8am - 5pm Report sexual harassment or sexual assault

Safe Workplace

Jennie Matthews, Title IX Coordinator
jmatthews@mhu.edu 828.689.1197

Report bullying

Writing Center

Renfro Library, thru Mindspace (main entry & turn right)
Check website for hours and by appointment
WritingCenter@mhu.edu

Felice Lopez-Bell, Director

Writing Center tutors are trained to assist at all
stages of the writing process, from prewriting to
revising final drafts, and they work with writers in all
disciplines.
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